Balances

9

Other Allowed
Offset Items

10
Sum of Cols. 5

through 9 but  not in
Excess of Col. 4

11

Col. 4 minus Col. 10

12
Greater of Col. 11 or
Schedule F - Part 4

Cols. 8 + 9

9999999 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1. Total_ 0
2. Line 1 x .20 0
3. Schedule F - Part 7 Col. 11 0
4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3) 0
5. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Unauthorized Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 5, Col. 19 x 1000) 6,348,485
6. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F, Part 6, Section 1, Col. 21 x 1000) 0
7. Provision for Overdue Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F, Part 6, Section 2, Col. 15 x 1000) 0

8. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5 + 6 + 7) (Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16) 6,348,485

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 2,272,281,069 2,272,281,069

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 242,762,611 242,762,611

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 567,904 (567,904) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 36,977,410 36,977,410

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 70,851,498 70,851,498

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 2,552,588,994 70,283,594 2,622,872,588

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 670,352,298 52,563,396 722,915,694

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 135,725,239 135,725,239

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 461,215,049 19,184,562 480,399,611

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 5,446,311 5,446,311

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 2,646,271 2,646,271

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 1,464,364 (1,464,364) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 83,604 83,604

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 6,348,485 6,348,485

18. Other liabilities 54,765,988 54,765,988

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 1,338,047,609 70,283,594 1,408,331,203

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 1,214,541,385 X X X 1,214,541,385

22. Totals (Line 38) 2,552,588,994 70,283,594 2,622,872,588

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [ X ]  No [  ]

If yes, give full explanation:
The Company participates in a 100% pooling agreement with its subsidiaries, Trustgard Insurance Company, Grange Indemnity Insurance Company, Grange Insurance
Company of Michigan, Grange Property & Casualty Insurance Company, and with its affiliates, Integrity Mutual Insurance Company, Integrity Property & Casualty
Insurance Company, and Integrity Select Insurance Company.

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 57 0 (1) 0 0 0 8 56 XXX

2. 2008 227,380 15,934 211,447 194,480 43,840 2,437 57 24,767 0 1,703 177,787 57,456

3. 2009 235,798 17,535 218,262 179,349 11,858 2,728 0 23,619 0 1,375 193,838 49,404

4. 2010 246,161 14,935 231,225 169,645 3,706 2,326 11 23,556 0 1,720 191,810 51,367

5. 2011 243,053 20,115 222,938 217,762 52,690 2,998 0 27,137 0 795 195,207 55,954

6. 2012 246,267 21,708 224,559 169,767 13,917 2,392 0 24,923 0 1,801 183,166 46,880

7. 2013 265,017 17,721 247,297 130,425 14 2,603 0 21,706 0 1,267 154,721 35,883

8. 2014 283,585 15,133 268,452 136,951 7 2,566 0 23,341 0 938 162,850 32,676

9. 2015 291,339 12,173 279,166 111,413 714 2,480 130 21,614 0 1,035 134,663 24,924

10. 2016 286,332 12,483 273,849 96,032 33 1,257 9 18,792 2 898 116,037 20,196

11. 2017 277,885 11,375 266,510 105,831 514 668 0 19,171 0 156 125,156 24,847

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 1,511,714 127,291 22,453 208 228,626 3 11,697 1,635,291 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 19 1

2. 10 0 11 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 4 26 1

3. 417 0 15 0 0 0 11 0 38 0 7 480 4

4. 0 0 16 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 11 34 0

5. 154 0 21 0 0 0 31 0 85 0 18 291 10

6. 14 0 9 0 0 0 54 0 9 0 42 87 1

7. 361 0 20 0 0 0 123 0 103 0 78 608 12

8. 766 0 106 0 0 0 231 0 141 0 125 1,244 15

9. 2,082 0 386 0 1 0 483 0 630 0 221 3,582 68

10. 3,431 0 1,062 0 2 0 906 0 724 0 379 6,126 78

11. 17,101 30 8,262 0 38 0 1,430 0 7,449 0 876 34,250 824

12. 24,345 30 9,909 0 41 0 3,292 0 9,189 0 1,762 46,747 1,013

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 10 9

2. 221,711 43,897 177,814 97.5 275.5 84.1 0 0 96.0 21 5

3. 206,176 11,858 194,318 87.4 67.6 89.0 0 0 96.0 432 48

4. 195,561 3,717 191,844 79.4 24.9 83.0 0 0 96.0 16 18

5. 248,188 52,690 195,498 102.1 261.9 87.7 0 0 96.0 175 116

6. 197,170 13,917 183,253 80.1 64.1 81.6 0 0 96.0 24 63

7. 155,342 14 155,328 58.6 0.1 62.8 0 0 96.0 381 227

8. 164,101 7 164,095 57.9 0.0 61.1 0 0 96.0 872 372

9. 139,089 844 138,245 47.7 6.9 49.5 0 0 96.0 2,468 1,114

10. 122,207 45 122,162 42.7 0.4 44.6 0 0 96.0 4,493 1,632

11. 159,950 544 159,406 57.6 4.8 59.8 0 0 96.0 25,333 8,917

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 34,224 12,523

35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE GRANGE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 478 395 94 0 2 0 143 179 XXX

2. 2008 345,597 4,941 340,656 194,625 275 7,932 3 25,990 0 7,983 228,269 66,008

3. 2009 362,874 9,078 353,796 222,785 32 9,136 0 29,550 0 9,560 261,438 73,602

4. 2010 379,438 11,301 368,137 221,797 93 9,493 0 31,970 0 10,628 263,167 71,970

5. 2011 336,679 10,522 326,157 184,803 203 10,657 0 26,582 0 8,518 221,838 58,737

6. 2012 310,034 9,290 300,744 169,667 459 10,053 0 22,615 0 7,291 201,876 52,980

7. 2013 314,520 9,580 304,940 171,557 28 10,058 0 19,991 0 7,467 201,578 58,510

8. 2014 321,360 8,025 313,335 174,917 139 9,421 0 20,694 0 7,196 204,892 55,797

9. 2015 319,454 6,044 313,409 179,607 16 6,844 0 20,034 0 6,200 206,469 57,113

10. 2016 307,316 4,254 303,061 139,862 157 2,382 0 20,000 0 4,588 162,086 53,468

11. 2017 297,274 5,558 291,716 79,373 0 499 0 13,960 0 1,840 93,831 42,809

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 1,739,471 1,797 76,568 3 231,387 1 71,415 2,045,625 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 112,579 111,916 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 664 0

2. 4,705 4,548 70 0 0 0 176 0 17 0 15 419 9